

È

SLP(C)No. 59 OF 2002
ITEM No.16

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.59/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in LPA 162/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

LALLTA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). substitution of deceased respondent No. 10 and c/delay
in filing the substitution appln. For respondent No. 10 and substitution
of petitioner No. 3)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shiv Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K.Gambhir, Sr. adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents No. 13, 14 and 15 are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter.

It is stated that respondent No. 5 is minor and is already represented by her mother responden
t No. 3. The petitioners are permitted to effect dasti service on respondents No. 6, 8 and 16
within four weeks.

Legal representatives of Petitioner No. 3 and respondent No. 10 are allowed to be brought on r
ecord. Let the index be corrected.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master