

Đ

SLP(C)No. 59 OF 2002  
ITEM No.15

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.59/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in LPA 162/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LALLTA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) M/s Shiva Pujan Singh, Nidhi Pandya and  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.  
M/s V.K. Singh, A.K. Sinha and  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent Nos. M/s Nitin S. Tambwekar and  
13 to 15C.R. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

'The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the issue is covered by Judgment of Supreme Court in Pyare Lal & Ors. Vs. Mani Ram & Ors. (2000 (7) SCC 175).  
List for final hearing and disposal.

INDU(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER