

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 3 4 6 O F 2 0 0 4

L A L L T A P R A S A D & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

G Y A N S I N G H & O R S .

Respondent(s)

W I T H Civil Appeal NO. 6 1 9 9 of 2 0 0 1  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and substitution of the  
L.R s. of the deceased respondent)

Date: 0 6 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
H O N ' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R  
(V A C A T I O N B E N C H)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Niranj an a Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sushil Ku m a r Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Shia m Narain Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwek a r, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Puj an Singh, Adv. (NP)

Rr- Ex- P a r t e

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants. List these matters in the

last week of July, 2 0 0 8 .

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master