

B

REVISED

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 346 OF 2004

LALITA PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GYAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6199/2001

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and substitution
of lrs of the deceased respondent and permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.k. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is not present.

On the last date, the position was the same.

As a last opportunity, the matters are adjourned to
next week.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.
REVISED

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER